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Brian F. Carroll & Melinda A. Carroll
276 Otter Rock Dr
Greenwich, CT 06830

A Homeowners HO248340302 1/25/2026 Personal Liability 500,000

Renovation of dock - 13A Harbor Lane, Shelter Island, NY 11964

Town of Shelter Island
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Arthur J. Gallagher Risk Management Services, LLC
2 Depot Plaza Ste 301
Bedford Hills, NY 10507

Privilege Underwriters Recip Exchange

1/25/2027



APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:

JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25

PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199 (SHEET 1 QH 1�)
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Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25
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(SHEET 2 QH 1�)

LOCATION MAP
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17 Shore Rd. SI LLC
8985 SE Bridge Rd
Hobe Sound, FL 33455
(17 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-30)
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20 Shore Rd. SI LLC
8985 SE Bridge Rd
Hobe Sound, FL 33455
(20 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-2)

2

Marianne Chort
P.O. Box 540
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(3 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-7)

3

Benjamin  Meredith B. Jenkins
68 Charles Street
New York, NY 10014
(5 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-6.1)

4

Village of Dering Harbor
P.O. Box 3010
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(23 Locust Point Road)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-5)

5

Stuart Goldman
1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028
(15B Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-29)

6

Stuart Goldman
1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028
(2 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-8)

7

Gardiner's Way LLC
P.O. Box 3022
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(4 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-9)

8

Marcus N. Meire
Rautenstrauchstrasse 72
Cologne, Germany 50931
(6 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-12.1)

9

Patrica Scott Berkule
Elizabeth & John Barber
3804 Hanover Street
Dallas, TX 75225
(8 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-14.1)

10

Patrica Scott Berkule
Elizabeth & John Barber
3804 Hanover Street
Dallas, TX 75225
(15A Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-28)

11

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
(13B Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-27)

12
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SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25

AD,ACENT PROPERTY OWNERS CONTIN7ED

(SHEET 3 QH 1�)
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Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
(16 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-10.1)

13

Harold K. Ressler
529 S Flagler Dr., Apt. 26E
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(11 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-25)

14

Harold K. Ressler
529 S Flagler Dr., Apt. 26E
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(14 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-15)

15
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1" = 300'
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PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199

APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:

JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 4 QH 1�)

· REMOVE 6'x8' PLATFORM, 7'x16' PLATFORM, 3'x15' SECTION OF PLATFORM, 3'x3' SECTION OF PLATFORM &
TWO 3x3' TRIANGULAR SECTIONS.

· REMOVE 21 PILES
· RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
· CONSTRUCT A 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM, INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT

SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES.

ACCESS:
BY WATER VIA BARGE AND BY LAND THROUGH APPLICANT'S PROPERTY

PROPOSED

PILING: 10"Ø - CCA
STRINGERS: 6"x6" - CCA
CAP: 6"x8" - CCA
DECKING: 5/4"x6" - PURPLEHEART
HARDWARE: H.D. GALV. & STN. STL. FASTENERS

PLATFORM MATERIALS:

MATERIALS:

PILING: 10"Ø - CCA
STRINGERS: 4"x8" - CCA
CAP: 4"x8" - CCA
FLOATATION: BLACK BOX
DECKING: 5/4"x6" - PURPLEHEART
HARDWARE: H.D. GALV. & STN.STL. FASTENERS

FLOAT MATERIALS:

3'x12' ALUMINUM

RAMP:



PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199
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ADDRESS:

JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET � QH 1�)

SITE MAP
0 40'

1" = 40'

NOTE:
INFORMATION IN THIS SITE MAP WAS
REFLECTED FROM MICHAEL W. MINTO,
L.S.P.C. DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2025.
UPDATED JULY 26, 2025.
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REMOVE 8'x6' (48 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM & TWO PILES

REMOVE 16'x7' (112 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM & THREE PILES

REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.)
SECTION & 3'x3'(4.5 SQ.FT.)
TRIANGULAR SECTION OF
EXISTING PLATFORM

RELOCATE TWO EXISTING
MOORING PILES
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PROPOSED:
- REMOVE 8'x6'(48 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 16'x7'(112 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE TWO 3'x3' (9 SQ.FT.) TRIANGULAR SECTIONS OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 21 PILES
- TOTAL SQ.FT. REMOVED = 223 SQ.FT.
- RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
- CONSTRUCT 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM
- INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT
  SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES (180 SQ.FT.)

REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.)
SECTION & 3'x3' (4.5 SQ.FT.)
TRIANGULAR SECTION OF
EXISTING PLATFORM

PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199

APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:

JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 6 QH 1�)

SITE DEMO

NOTE:
-2.5 IS MEASURED IN FEET WHEN MLW EQUALS
0.0 BY ROBERT H. FOX ON  19 OCTOBER 2022

0 20'

1" = 20'
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PROPOSED 3'x12' RAMP
LEADING TO A 6'x24'
FLOAT SECURED WITH
TWO ANCHOR PILES

NOTE:
- REMOVE 223 SQ.FT.
+ ADD 216 SQ.FT.
- REMOVE 21 PILES
+ ADD 2 PILES
TOTAL REDUCTION = 7 SQ.FT. REMOVED

        19 PILES REMOVED

12'

CONSTRUCT
3'x12' (36 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM

9'

12'

PROPOSED:
- REMOVE 8'x6'(48 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 16'x7'(112 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE TWO 3'x3' (9 SQ.FT.) TRIANGULAR SECTIONS OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 21 PILES
- TOTAL SQ.FT. REMOVED = 223 SQ.FT.
- RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
- CONSTRUCT 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM
- INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT
  SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES (180 SQ.FT.)

PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199
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JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 7 QH 1�)

SITE PLAN

NOTE:
-2.5 IS MEASURED IN FEET WHEN MLW EQUALS
0.0 BY ROBERT H. FOX ON  19 OCTOBER 2022
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THREE 10" Ø PILINGS - CCA

BOTTOM

6"x6" STRINGERS - CCA

NOTE: HARDWARE TO BE H.D.GALV.
& STN. STL. FASTENERS

TOP OF PLATFORM
TO MATCH EXISTING
DOCK ELEV. ± 5.5'

5
4"x6" DECKING - PURPLEHEART

6"x8" CAP - CCA

MLW 0.0

2
'-
6
"
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±
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PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199

APPLICANT:
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JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET � QH 1�)
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48"x72"x12"
FLOATING

DRUM
SHOWN 5/4"x6" PURPLEHEART

DECKING

10" Ø PILING

4"x8" STRINGERS,
CAPS & CROSS
BRACING

DECKING 4"x8" END CAPS

FLOAT DRUMS
(BLACK BOXES)

4"x8" EXTERIOR STRINGERS
4"x8" INTERIOR STRINGERS

10" Ø PILING

PILE HOOP OR CHAIN

PILE HOOP OR CHAIN

WATER
LINE

24'

6
'

4'

BOTTOM

PREPARED BY: KS
COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
P.O. BOX 2124, GREENPORT, N.Y. 11944
(631)477-1199
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Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 9 QH 1�)

FLOAT DETAIL
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1" = 5'



BOTTOM

MLW

MHW
SHW

3'x12' PLATFORM6'x24' FLOAT

EXISTING DOCK

3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP
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Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 1� QH 1�)
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STATE OF NEW YORK 
DEPARTMENT OF STATE 
ON E  CO M M ER C E  PL A Z A  
99  WA SH I N G T O N  AV E N U E 
ALBANY, NY 12231-0001 
HTTPS://DOS.NY.GOV 
 

 
 

KATHY HOCHUL 
GOVERNOR 

WA LT ER  T .  MOS LE Y  
S E C R E T A R Y  O F  S T A T E  

 

December 1, 2025 
Jane Costello- Costello Marine Contracting Corp 
PO Box 2124 
423 5th Street 
Greenport, NY 11944 
permits@costellomarine.com 

Re: F-2025-0723 
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers/New York District 
Permit Application - Brian and Melinda Carroll: 
Proposing to remove a 6’x8’ platform, 7’x16’ 
platform, 3’x15’ section of platform, 3’x3’ section of 
platform and two 3’x3’ triangular sections. Existing 
5.5’ wide x 175’ long pile-supported pier with 9' wide 
section at the last 12' to remain at the waterward end. 
Construct a 3’x12’ platform to widen the waterward 
section to 12’, leading to a 3’x12’ aluminum ramp, 
and 6’x24’ float secured in place with two anchor 
piles. 
13-A Harbor Lane, Dering Harbor,  
Town of Shelter Island, Suffolk County 
General Concurrence 

 
Dear Jane Costello: 
 
The Department of State received your Federal Consistency Assessment Form and consistency 
certification and supporting information for this proposal on November 11, 2025.   
 
The Department of State has determined that this proposal meets the Department’s general 
consistency concurrence criteria. Therefore, further review of the proposed activity by the 
Department of State and the Department’s concurrence with an individual consistency certification 
for the proposed activity are not required. 
 
This determination is without prejudice to and does not obviate the need to obtain all other applicable 
licenses, permits, and other forms of authorizations or approvals which may be required pursuant to 
existing New York State statutes.   
 
When communicating with us regarding this matter, please contact us at (518) 474-6000 and refer to 
our file #F-2025-0723 

Sincerely, 
      
   
David Newman 
Supervisor, Consistency Review Unit  
Office of Planning, Development and 
Community Infrastructure 



 
 

DN/bw 
  
ecc: COE/ New York District – CENAN-R-PERMIT-APP@usace.army.mil 
 DEC Region 1 - Victoria Reed   (App # 1-4732-01194/00001) 
 jane@costellomarine.com 



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, NEW YORK DISTRICT 

JACOB K. JAVITS FEDERAL BUILDING 
26 FEDERAL PLAZA 

NEW YORK NEW YORK 10278-0090 

Regulatory Division 

SUBJECT: Department of the Army Permit Number NAN-2025-01005 
Issued to Brian and Melinda Carrol 

Brian And Melinda Carrol 
276 Otter Rock Drive 
Greenwich, Connecticut 06830 

Dear Mr. and Ms. Carrol: 

We have completed our review of Application Number NAN-2025-01005-USH. 

Pursuant to Section 10 of the Rivers and Harbors Act of 1899 (33 USC 403), you 
are hereby authorized by the Secretary of the Army: 

ACTIVITY: The proposed project involves modifications to an existing pier 
structure. The initial phase will include the removal of a 6’x8’ 
platform, a 7’x16’ platform, a 3’x15’ section of platform, a 3’x3’ 
section of platform, two 3’x3’ triangular sections of platform, and 21 
piles. The majority of the existing 5.5’ wide by 175’ long pile 
supported pier is to remain, including the 9' wide section at the last 
12' of the waterward end. 

Following the removal, new construction will commence. This 
includes the relocation of two mooring piles and the addition of a 
3’x12’ platform to widen the waterward section to a full 12’. This 
newly widened section will lead to a 3’x12’ aluminum ramp, providing 
access to a new 6’x24’ float. The float will be secured in its proposed 
position by two anchor piles.  

The proposed structures will extend approximately 175 feet into the 
waterway. 

All work shall be done in accordance with the attached plans, subject 
to Special Conditions A through B, which are hereby made part of 
this permit. 

WATERWAY: Dering Harbor 

LOCATION:  13A Harbor Way, Village of Dering Harbor, Suffolk County, New York 

The activity authorized herein by Letter of Permission must be completed within 
three years of the date of this permit. This authorization is subject to the enclosed 



Regulatory Division  
SUBJECT: Department of the Army Permit Number NAN-2025-01005 

Issued to Brian and Melinda Carrol 
- 2 -

conditions. Please find enclosed two forms to be used to submit to this office, as required, 
the dates of commencement and completion for the authorized activity. 

This letter contains an initial proffered permit for your activity. If you object to this 
permit decision because of certain terms and conditions therein, you may request that 
the permit be modified accordingly under Corps regulations at 33 CFR 331. Enclosed 
you will find a combined Notification of Appeal Process (NAP) and Request for Appeal 
(RFA) form. If you object to this permit decision you must submit a completed RFA form 
to the New York District Office at: 

Stephan A. Ryba 
Chief, Regulatory Division 

New York District Corps of Engineers 
26 Federal Plaza, Room 16-406 

New York, New York 10278-0090 

In order for a RFA to be accepted by the Corps, the Corps must determine that it 
is complete, that it meets the criteria for appeal under 33 CFR Part 331.5, and that it has 
been received by the District Office within 60 days of the date of the NAP. Should you 
decide to submit a RFA form, it must be received at the above address by 
_________________________. Additionally, send an electronic copy of the RFA form to 
CENAN-R-PERMIT-APP@usace.army.mil. It is not necessary to submit a RFA form to 
the District Office if you do not object to the permit decision in this letter. 

The authorized activity must be performed in accordance with the enclosed plans. 
If any material changes in the location or plans of the subject work are found necessary, 
revised plans should be submitted to the District Engineer. These plans must receive the 
approval required by law before work begins.  

Notice is hereby given that the permittee should recognize that a possibility exists 
that the structures permitted herein may be subject to wave wash from passing vessels. 
The issuance of this permit does not relieve the permittee from taking all proper steps to 
insure the integrity of the structures permitted herein and the safety of boats moored 
thereto from damage by wavewash and the permittee shall not hold the United States 
liable for any such damage. 

In order for us to better serve you, please complete our Customer Service Survey 
located at: http://www.nan.usace.army.mil/Missions/Regulatory/CustomerSurvey.aspx. 
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If any questions should arise concerning this matter, please contact John Short, 

of my staff, at john.p.short@usace.army.mil  
 
      Sincerely, 
 
 
 
      FOR AND IN BEHALF OF 
       Alexander Young 
       Colonel, U.S. Army 
Enclosures     Commander and District Engineer 
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PERMIT CONDITIONS: 
 
NOTE: The term "you" and its derivatives, as used in this permit means the permittee or 
any future transferee. The term "this office" refers to the appropriate district or division 
office of the Corps of Engineers having jurisdiction over the permitted activity or 
appropriate official of that office acting under the authority of the commanding officer. 
 
GENERAL CONDITIONS: 
 
1. The time limit for completing the work authorized ends within three years of the date of 
this permit. If you find that you need more time to complete the authorized activity, submit 
your request for a time extension to this office for consideration at least four months before 
the date is reached. 
 
2. You must maintain the activity authorized by this permit in good condition and in 
conformance with the terms and conditions of this permit. You are not relieved of this 
requirement if you abandon the permitted activity, although you may make a good faith 
transfer to a third party upon written notification to this office. Should you wish to cease 
to maintain the authorized activity or should you desire to abandon it without a good faith 
transfer, you must obtain a modification of this permit from this office, which may require 
restoration of the area. 
 
3. If you discover any previously unknown historic or archeological remains while 
accomplishing the activity authorized by this permit, you must immediately notify this 
office of what you have found. We will initiate the Federal and state coordination required 
to determine if the remains warrant a recovery effort or if the site is eligible for listing in 
the National Register of Historic Places. 
 
4. You must allow representatives from this office to inspect the authorized activity at any 
time deemed necessary to ensure that it is being or has been accomplished in accordance 
with the terms and conditions of your permit. 
 
Special Conditions: 
 

A. The permittee understands and agrees that, if future operations by the United 
States require the removal, relocation, or other alteration, of the structure or 
work herein authorized, or if, in the opinion of the Secretary of the Army or his 
authorized representative, said structure or work shall cause unreasonable 
obstruction to the free navigation of the navigable waters, the permittee will 
be required, upon due notice from the Corps of Engineers, to remove, relocate, 
or alter the structural work or obstructions caused thereby, without expense 
to the United States. No claim shall be made against the United States on 
account of any such removal or alteration. 
 

B. The permittee shall utilize best management practices to minimize turbidity 
during all in-water work activities as well as prevent construction materials, 
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including debris, from entering any waterway to become drift or pollution 
hazards. 

 
Further Information: 
 
1. Limits of authorization. 
 

a. This permit does not obviate the need to obtain other Federal, state, or local 
authorizations required by law. 

 
b. This permit does not grant any property rights or exclusive privileges. 

 
c. This permit does not authorize any injury to the property or rights of others. 

 
d. This permit does not authorize interference with any existing or proposed Federal 

project. 
 
2. Limits to Federal Liability. In issuing this permit, the Federal Government does not 
assume any liability for the following: 
 

a. Damages to the permitted project or uses thereof as a result of other permitted or 
unpermitted activities or from natural causes. 

 
b. Damages to the permitted project or uses thereof as result of current or future 

activities undertaken by or on behalf of the United States in the public interest. 
 

c. Damages to persons, property, or to other permitted or unpermitted activities or 
structures caused by the activity authorized by this permit. 

 
d. Design or construction deficiencies associated with the permitted work. 

 
e. Damage claims associated with any future modification, suspension, or revocation 

of this permit. 
 
3. Reliance on Applicant's Data: The determination of this office that issuance of this 
permit is not contrary to the public interest was made in reliance on the information you 
provided. 
 
4. Reevaluation of Permit Decision: This office may reevaluate its decision on this permit 
at any time the circumstances warrant. Circumstances that could require a reevaluation 
include, but are not limited to, the following: 
 

a. You fail to comply with the terms and conditions of the permit. 
 

b. The information provided by you in support of your permit application proves to 
have been false, incomplete, or inaccurate (See 3 above). 
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c. Significant new information surfaces which this office did not consider in reaching 

the original public interest decision. 
 
 Such a reevaluation may result in a determination that it is appropriate to use the 

suspension, modification, and revocation procedures contained in 33 CFR 325.7 
or enforcement procedures such as those contained in 33 CFR 326.4 and 326.5. 
The referenced enforcement procedures provide for the issuance of an 
administrative order requiring you to comply with the terms and conditions of your 
permit and for the initiation of legal action where appropriate. You will be required 
to pay for any corrective measures ordered by this office, and if you fail to comply 
with such directive, this office may in certain situations (such as those specified in 
33 CFR 209.170) accomplish the corrective measures by contract or otherwise 
and bill you for the cost. 

 
5. Extensions. General Condition 1 establishes a time limit for the completion of the 
activity authorized by this permit. Unless there are circumstances requiring either a 
prompt completion of the authorized activity or a reevaluation of the public interest 
decision, the Corps will normally give favorable consideration to a request for an 
extension of this time limit. 
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17 Shore Rd. SI LLC
8985 SE Bridge Rd
Hobe Sound, FL 33455
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(SCTM# 701-1-2-30)
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20 Shore Rd. SI LLC
8985 SE Bridge Rd
Hobe Sound, FL 33455
(20 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-2)

2

Marianne Chort
P.O. Box 540
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(3 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-7)

3

Benjamin  Meredith B. Jenkins
68 Charles Street
New York, NY 10014
(5 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-6.1)

4

Village of Dering Harbor
P.O. Box 3010
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(23 Locust Point Road)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-5)

5

Stuart Goldman
1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028
(15B Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-29)

6

Stuart Goldman
1185 Park Avenue
New York, NY 10028
(2 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-8)

7

Gardiner's Way LLC
P.O. Box 3022
Shelter Island Heights, NY 11965
(4 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-9)

8

Marcus N. Meire
Rautenstrauchstrasse 72
Cologne, Germany 50931
(6 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-12.1)

9

Patrica Scott Berkule
Elizabeth & John Barber
3804 Hanover Street
Dallas, TX 75225
(8 Gardiner Way)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-14.1)

10

Patrica Scott Berkule
Elizabeth & John Barber
3804 Hanover Street
Dallas, TX 75225
(15A Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-28)

11

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
(13B Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-27)

12
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Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
(16 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-10.1)

13

Harold K. Ressler
529 S Flagler Dr., Apt. 26E
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(11 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-25)

14

Harold K. Ressler
529 S Flagler Dr., Apt. 26E
West Palm Beach, FL 33401
(14 Harbor Lane)
(SCTM# 701-1-2-15)

15
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APPLICANT:
ADDRESS:

JOB SITE:

SCTM#:
DATE:

Brian & Melinda Carroll
276 Otter Rock Drive
Greenwich, CT 06830
13A Harbor Lane
Shelter Island, NY 11964
701-1-2-26
09/17/25(SHEET 4 QH 1�)

· REMOVE 6'x8' PLATFORM, 7'x16' PLATFORM, 3'x15' SECTION OF PLATFORM, 3'x3' SECTION OF PLATFORM &
TWO 3x3' TRIANGULAR SECTIONS.

· REMOVE 21 PILES
· RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
· CONSTRUCT A 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM, INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT

SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES.

ACCESS:
BY WATER VIA BARGE AND BY LAND THROUGH APPLICANT'S PROPERTY

PROPOSED

PILING: 10"Ø - CCA
STRINGERS: 6"x6" - CCA
CAP: 6"x8" - CCA
DECKING: 5/4"x6" - PURPLEHEART
HARDWARE: H.D. GALV. & STN. STL. FASTENERS

PLATFORM MATERIALS:

MATERIALS:

PILING: 10"Ø - CCA
STRINGERS: 4"x8" - CCA
CAP: 4"x8" - CCA
FLOATATION: BLACK BOX
DECKING: 5/4"x6" - PURPLEHEART
HARDWARE: H.D. GALV. & STN.STL. FASTENERS

FLOAT MATERIALS:

3'x12' ALUMINUM

RAMP:

NAN-2025-01005-USH, Page 4 of 12
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SITE MAP
0 40'

1" = 40'

NOTE:
INFORMATION IN THIS SITE MAP WAS
REFLECTED FROM MICHAEL W. MINTO,
L.S.P.C. DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2025.
UPDATED JULY 26, 2025.
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REMOVE 8'x6' (48 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM & TWO PILES

REMOVE 16'x7' (112 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM & THREE PILES

REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.)
SECTION & 3'x3'(4.5 SQ.FT.)
TRIANGULAR SECTION OF
EXISTING PLATFORM

RELOCATE TWO EXISTING
MOORING PILES
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PROPOSED:
- REMOVE 8'x6'(48 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 16'x7'(112 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE TWO 3'x3' (9 SQ.FT.) TRIANGULAR SECTIONS OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 21 PILES
- TOTAL SQ.FT. REMOVED = 223 SQ.FT.
- RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
- CONSTRUCT 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM
- INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT

SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES (180 SQ.FT.)

REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.)
SECTION & 3'x3' (4.5 SQ.FT.)
TRIANGULAR SECTION OF
EXISTING PLATFORM
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COSTELLO MARINE CONTRACTING CORP.
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SITE DEMO

NOTE:
-2.5 IS MEASURED IN FEET WHEN MLW EQUALS
0.0 BY ROBERT H. FOX ON  19 OCTOBER 2022

0 20'

1" = 20'
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PROPOSED 3'x12' RAMP
LEADING TO A 6'x24'
FLOAT SECURED WITH
TWO ANCHOR PILES

NOTE:
- REMOVE 223 SQ.FT.
+ ADD 216 SQ.FT.
- REMOVE 21 PILES
+ ADD 2 PILES
TOTAL REDUCTION = 7 SQ.FT. REMOVED

    19 PILES REMOVED

12'

CONSTRUCT
3'x12' (36 SQ.FT.)
PLATFORM

9'

12'

PROPOSED:
- REMOVE 8'x6'(48 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 16'x7'(112 SQ.FT.) EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x15'(45 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 3'x3'(9 SQ.FT.) SECTION OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE TWO 3'x3' (9 SQ.FT.) TRIANGULAR SECTIONS OF EXISTING PLATFORM
- REMOVE 21 PILES
- TOTAL SQ.FT. REMOVED = 223 SQ.FT.
- RELOCATE EXISTING TWO MOORING PILES
- CONSTRUCT 3'x12'(36 SQ.FT.) PLATFORM
- INSTALL A 3'x12' ALUMINUM RAMP LEADING TO A 6'x24' FLOAT

SECURED IN PLACE W/ TWO ANCHOR PILES (180 SQ.FT.)
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SITE PLAN

NOTE:
-2.5 IS MEASURED IN FEET WHEN MLW EQUALS
0.0 BY ROBERT H. FOX ON  19 OCTOBER 2022
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, NEW YORK DISTRICT 

JACOB K. JAVITS FEDERAL BUILDING 
26 FEDERAL PLAZA 

NEW YORK NEW YORK 10278-0090 

CENAN-R 

IMPORTANT 

This letter must be completed and mailed to the Regulatory Division at the above address prior to 

commencement of any work authorized under the permit.  

Permittee: ______________________________  Permit No. ___________________________ 

Date Permit Issued: ______________________     Expiration Date:  ______________________ 

Waterway: ____________________________________________________________________ 

Project Location:  _______________________________________________________________ 

Work will commence on or about: _________________________ 

Name, Address & Telephone Number of Contractor:   

________________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature of Permittee      Date  

Fold this form into thirds, with the bottom third facing outward.  Tape it together and mail to the address 

below or email to CENAN-R-PERMIT-APP@usace.army.mil.

___________________ Place Stamp 

___________________        Here 

___________________ 

USACE Regulatory Division
c/o PSC Mail Center
26 Federal Plaza, 16-406 
New York, New York 10278



DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY 
U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS, NEW YORK DISTRICT 

JACOB K. JAVITS FEDERAL BUILDING 
26 FEDERAL PLAZA 

NEW YORK NEW YORK 10278-0090 

CENAN-R 

IMPORTANT 

This letter must be completed and mailed to the Regulatory Division at the above address 

following completion or cancellation of work authorized under the permit.  

Permittee:  _    Permit No. __     __     _ 

Date Permit Issued: __________     _ Expiration Date:  _______    ___ 

Waterway:  __      ___    _  

Project Location: ____       ___   __ 

Check and complete applicable item(s) listed below: 

____ Work was completed on _________________________  

____ Work will not be performed on the project.  

____ Deviation from work authorized in permit is explained below.  

____ Other (explain) _______________________________________      __________ 

___________________________________________________________    _____ 

____ For dredging projects, list the volume of material dredged, and the 

amount placed at each disposal location (if more than one). 

________ cubic yards placed at ____________________________ 

________ cubic yards placed at ____________________________ 

________ cubic yards placed at ____________________________ 

________________________________________ _____________________ 

Signature of Permittee      Date  

Fold this form into thirds, with the bottom third facing outward.  Tape it together and mail to the 
address below or email to CENAN-R-PERMIT-APP@usace.army.mil.

___________________ Place Stamp 

___________________        Here 

___________________ 

USACE Regulatory Division
c/o PSC Mail Center
26 Federal Plaza, 16-406 
New York, New York 10278
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